Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT

Reference is made to the announcement of Jutal Offshore Oil Services Limited (the "**Announcement**") dated 22 January 2021 in relation to resignation and appointment of director and change of authorised representative. Unless otherwise stated, defined terms used in this announcement shall have the same meaning as adopted in the Announcement.

The Board wishes to clarify that the contents of the third paragraph on page 2 of the Announcement should be:

As advised by Mr. Cao, save as having been a director of Sanju Environmental Protection (Hong Kong) Limited from 14 August 2017 to 9 October 2020, he does not have any relationship with any director, senior management, or substantial shareholder (as defined in the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Main Board Listing Rules")) or controlling shareholders (as defined in the Main Board Listing Rules) of the Company.

Save for the abovementioned clarification, all other information stated in the Announcement remain unchanged.

By order of the Board Jutal Offshore Oil Services Limited Wang Lishan *Chairman*

Hong Kong, 25 January 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors are Mr. Wang Lishan (Chairman), Mr. Liu Lei (Deputy Chairman), Mr. Cao Yunsheng, Mr. Gao Zhiqiang, Mr. Wang Ningsheng and Mr. Liu Yunian; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. Su Yang, Mr. Qi Daqing and Mr. Zheng Yimin.